

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MEDICAL EDUCATION Government of Jammu and Kashmir

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE BARAMULLA

Posting/adjustment of Multi tasking Staff in GMC Baramulla Subject:-

ORDER No: 130 / GMCB of 2022 Dated: 24 -11-2022

In pursuance to the appointments made vide Govt Order No: 769-JK(HME) of 2022 Dated 29-10-2022 the following Multi tasking Staff who joined this institute are posted as under:-

S. No	Name	Place of posting
1	Shilpa Devi	Girls Hostel
2	Akshay Kumar	Orthopadiecs
3	Rajat Kumar	General Store
4	Ashwani Kumar	Blood Centre
5	Vinay Kumar	Gynae
6	Anil Kumar	Pathology
7	Shivani Bhagat	Ragistrar Academics
8	Abhishek Attri	Registrar Academics
9	Aman Singh	AO office
10	Shriya	Simulation Lab
11	Sham Lal	Library

Furthermore, Mr. Ishtiyaq Ahmad (MTS) presently working in Endoscopic section is hereby transferred to PMC office and Ms. Gulshan Bano (MTS) presently working in Gynae is hereby transferred

They shall report to the concerned HODs for further assignment of duties under intimation to this office.

> Sd/-Dr. (Prof.) Ruby Reshi Principal Govt. Medical College Baramulla Dated: 24-11-2022

No: GMC/BLA/ADM/2022/ 1980-85

Copy to the:

- 1. Administrative secretary to the Govt, Health and Medical Education J&K for information.
- 2. concerned HOD's ,GMC Baramulla for information & n/a.
- 3. Chief Accounts Officer, GMC Baramulla for information.
- 4. Registrar Academics Baramulla for information & n/a.
- 5. Medical Superintendent, AH-GMC Baramulla for information.
- Office Record